



# Sutherland to Cronulla Active Transport Link

During our work we discovered a small amount of asbestos-containing material buried in the soil along President Avenue, Sutherland (close to the Glencoe Street intersection – see below map).

In line with the relevant legislation, the soil will be removed by a licensed contractor and transferred to a waste disposal facility.

The work will take place on **Saturday 17 August between the hours of 7am and 5pm.** Exclusion zones will be set up around the sites. Full personal protective equipment will be worn by people working within the exclusion zones. The work will involve using excavators and dump trucks to remove the material. A water cart will be in use to suppress dust and air monitoring will take place to ensure the work is completed in accordance with OH&S standards.

Traffic controllers will be present during the work to assist pedestrians around the work site. There is no immediate risk to local residents or the community.

If you have any concerns or questions in regard to the work please contact us via the below details.

